RESOLUTION NO. 505

WHEREAS, the State of Washington, by and through the State Highway Department, has offered to purchase for state highway purposes, certain real properties belonging to the City of Kirkland as hereinafter described, and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Kirkland is satisfied that such sale is in the best interests of the public and the residents of the City of Kirkland,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the City of Kirkland accept the offer of the State
Highway Department to purchase said real property at a consideration
of \$3,000.00

That the Mayor and Clerk respectively be authorized to execute a deed substantially on the form attached hereto, and by this reference incorporated herein.

PASSED by unanimous vote of the Kirkland City Council at its regular meeting on February 3, 1964.

MAYOR MAYOR

ATTEST:

George E. anderson